"ҚазТрансОйл" акционерлік қоғамы Акционерное общество "КазТрансОйл"

"KazTransOil" Joint Stock Company

## Press release

Nur-Sultan, June 4, 2020

## JSC «KazTransOil» announces about the approval of tariffs and tariff estimates for a regulated service for the production, transmission and distribution of heat energy

"KazTransOil" JSC notifies that in accordance with subparagraph 2) of paragraph 1 of article 26 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan «On natural monopolies», paragraph 610 of the Rules for forming tariffs approved by order of the Minister of National economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan, Nº90 dated November 19, 2019, as well as in order to reduce the burden on consumers, "KazTransOil" JSC for the period from 1 July, 2020 to 30 June, 2021, reduces tariffs for production, transfer and distribution of heat energy (order of the General Director (Chairman of the Board) of "KazTransOil" JSC Nº33, dated 15 May, 2020 «On approval of tariffs and tariff estimates of KazTransOil JSC for a regulated service for the production, transmission and distribution of heat energy» as amended by the Order of the acting General Director (Chairman of the Board) of "KazTransOil" JSC No.43 dated May 29, 2020) for:

- households, budget funded and non-profit organizations, as well as for utilities providing public services to the population – up to 1 723, 29 KZT/Gcal (net of VAT);
- industrial enterprises and commercial organizations up to 11 801, 89 KZT/Gcal (net of VAT).

IR Service "KazTransOil" JSC